

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1187

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE CAUSER

Printer's No. 2167

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 8, by inserting after "PLATES,"
2 for veteran plates and placard,

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 28, by striking out "COMBAT INFANTRY
4 BADGE" and inserting

5 Combat Action Badge, Combat Infantryman Badge, Combat Action
6 Ribbon, Combat Action Medal or Combat Medical Badge

7 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 24 through 29, by striking out all
8 of said lines and inserting

9 (2) Sixty-seven percent shall be allocated as grants to
10 nonprofit sportsmen's clubs and organizations to conduct
11 activities that promote sport hunting, youth hunter education
12 or the conservation and enhancement of game species in this
13 Commonwealth for current and future generations of hunters.

14 Amend Bill, page 17, lines 5 through 15, by striking out all
15 of said lines and inserting

16 § 1369.1. Special plates for recipients of Combat Action Badge,
17 Combat Infantryman Badge, Combat Action Ribbon,
18 Combat Action Medal or Combat Medical Badge.

19 Upon application of any person who is a recipient of the
20 Combat Action Badge, Combat Infantryman Badge, Combat Action
21 Ribbon, Combat Action Medal or Combat Medical Badge accompanied
22 by a fee of \$20, which shall be in addition to the annual
23 registration fee, and by such documentation as the department
24 shall require, the department shall issue to the person a
25 special registration plate designating the vehicle so licensed
26 as belonging to a person who is a recipient of the Combat Action
27 Badge, Combat Infantryman Badge, Combat Action Ribbon, Combat
28 Action Medal or Combat Medical Badge. The special registration
29 plate may be used only on a passenger car or truck with a
30 registered gross weight of not more than 14,000 pounds.

31 Amend Bill, page 19, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

1 (1) This section shall take effect immediately.
2 (2) The amendment of 75 Pa.C.S. § 1352.1(a) shall take
3 effect immediately.

4 Amend Bill, page 19, line 12, by striking out "(1)" and
5 inserting

6 (3)

7 Amend Bill, page 19, line 18, by striking out "1905(D)" and
8 inserting

9 1369.2

10 Amend Bill, page 19, line 19, by striking out "(2)" and
11 inserting

12 (4)